School District of Tomahawk – Recreational Agreement

2023-2024

This recreational agreement entered into by the School District of Tomahawk and the below listed participants, grants to participants the use of the School District's gymnasium and appurtenances thereto for purposes of the participant's recreational activity. This agreement does not apply to the weight room, swimming pool or gymnastic equipment, if any.

Participant represents that he/she, or all its members are 16 years of age or older; if any participant is under 16 years of age, he or she must be accompanied by a person or persons 21 years of age or older. The participating adult agrees to supervise those participants in his or her care less than 16 years of age.

All participants understand that each of them is assuming the risk of injury or death while participating in the recreational activity covered by this agreement and that the School District of Tomahawk owes to the participant no duty to keep the school grounds safe for the recreational activities; no duty to inspect the school grounds upon which the recreational activity is taking place; and no duty to give warning of an unsafe condition, use or activity on the school grounds.

I have read this entire agreement and understand each of its terms.

| Group Name | Date of Use |
|----------------------------|-------------|
| Signatures of Participants | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |